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ACTIVITY CAREER PROGRAM MANAGERS

CAREER PROGRAM LINKS - http://cpol.army.mil/library/train/acteds/

	CAREER PROGRAM
	ACTIVITY CAREER PROGRAM MANAGER (ACPM)

	10-Civilian Human Resources Management
	Ms. Yvonne M. Scales

757-878-5646, DSN 826-5646

FAX  757-878-4128

Yvonne.Scales@us.army.mil


	11-Comptroller
	Mr. Tom Cameron

757 878-3800, DSN 826-3800

Tom.O.Cameron@us.army.mil


	12-Safety
	Mr. Charles Welcher

757-878-3995

Chuck.Welcher@us.army.mil


	13 – Supply Management
	Mr. George Hart

757 878-0330,  DSN 826-0330

George.r.hart@us.army.mil

	14-Contracting & Acquisition
	Joseph W. Farrell

757 878-3166 x3225

Joseph.farrell@us.army.mil


	17-Materiel Maintenance Management
	Mr. George Hart

757 878-0330,  DSN 826-0330

George.r.hart@us.army.mil


	22-Public Affairs and Communications Media
	Ms. Cindy Your

757-878-4920,  DSN 826-4920

Cindy.your@us.army.mil


	24-Transportation Management
	Mr. Hiram Simkins                                                               757-878-6315,  DSN 826-6315

Hiram.Simkins@us.army.mil


	26-Manpower and Force Management
	Mr. Tom Cameron

757 878-3800, DSN 826-3800

Tom.O.Cameron@us.army.mil


	27-Housing Management
	Ms. Mary Worth

757-878-5650,  DSN 826-5650

Mary.k.worth@us.army.mil


	28-Equal Employment Opportunity
	VACANT

	31-Education Services
	Mr. Robert Lord

757-878-2083,  DSN 826-2083

Bob.lord@us.army.mil


	32-Training and Warfighting Developers
	Mr. Gary Smith

757 878-4611, DSN 826-4611

Gary.c.smith@us.army.mil


	33-Ammunition Management
	Mr. Ivan Green
757 878-2517, DSN 826-2517

Ivan.green@us.army.mil


	34-Information Technology Management
	Mr. Norman Donnelly

757-878-5247,  DSN 826-5247

Norman.donnelly@us.army.mil


	50-Human Resources (Military)
	Ms. Monica Lee
757-878-2204,  DSN: 826-2204

Monica.lee@us.army.mil
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